

## St. Andrew the Apostle Assembly 3591



## Fourth Degree Chalice Directive

St. Andrew the Apostle, Assembly 3591, has established a special fund known as the Chalice Fund. It is a benefit of membership in our Assembly. All members of Assembly 3591 in good standing are eligible to participate in the Chalice Program. This fund shall be used exclusively for the purchase of a chalice in their name for donation to a Catholic Priest, Catholic Church or Chapel or Diocese where masses are celebrated in the name of the deceased Sir Knight.

I, The Undersigned Sir Knight, in good standing at the time of my death do designate my participation in the following program and by this directive do give my permission to carry out my wishes:

Let Chalice Fund Committee choose a suitable recipient for my chalice.

I ask the chalice fund committee to present a chalice to the missions, designated clergyman, a church or institution of my choice. I designate the following:

\_\_\_\_\_\_

If a directive is not on file at the time of the death of a Sir Knight, the Chalice Fund committee will assume that directive 1 is the choice of the Sir Knight. Chalice Fund Committee consists of Assembly officers for that fraternal year.

## Honor Guard Designation And Directive

- 1. It is my wish that my uniform be given to the Knights of Columbus at St. Andrew the Apostle Assembly 3591.
- 2. My sword is to be given to:

3. I request the presence of an Honor Guard at the Wake/Visitation and Funeral.

Signed:

Sir Knight Name:

Sir Knight Signature:

Please retain a copy of this directive for your file. Received by the Faithful Comptroller:

Date: Comptroller Signature:

Updated: 4/24/23